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ZONlL~G BOARD OF APPEALS 
CITY OF NOVI 

Community Development Department 
(248) 347-0415 

Case No. PZ13-0037 226 Henning 

Location: 226 Henning 

Zoning District: R-4, One-Family Residential District 
The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF 
ORDINANCES, Section 2400 to allow construction of a new detached garage with 
and exterior side setback of 22 feet (30 feet required) on an existing single family 
parcel. The property is located south of South Lake Drive and west of Old Novi Rood. 

Ordinance Sections: 
CITY OF NOV], CODE OF ORDINANCES, Section requires front and exterior side yard 
setbacks of 30 minimum in the R-4 Zoning District. 

City of Novi Staff Comments: 
The petitioner is proposing to construct a new detached garage on on existing single 
family corner parcel. The exterior side yard (2nd front yard) required on the corner lot 
would limit the depth and usefulness of a garage without a variance. The proposed 
garage would intrude 8 feet into the required 30 foot setback requiring a variance of 
8 feet. Staff supports consideration of the request provided that substantial justice 
can be provided to the other property owners in the district. 

Standards for Granting a Dimensional Variance: 
A variance may be granted if a practical difficulty exists due to all of the following: 

• There are unique circumstances or physical conditions of the property such as 
narrowness. shallowness, shape, water, topography or similar physical 
conditions and the need for the variance is not due to the applicant's 
personal or economic difficulty 

• The need is not self-created 
because ______________________________________ ~ 

• strict compliance with regulations governing area, setback, frontage, height. 
bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will unreasonably prevent the 
property owner from using the property for a permitted purpose, or will render 
conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome 
because, _______________________________________ . 

• The requested variance is the minimum variance necessary to do substantial 
justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district 
because, __________________________ ~----~-------------

• The requested variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding 
property, property values or the use and enjoyment of the property in the 
neighborhood or zoning district 
because ______________________________________________ ~ 
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ZBA Case No: Date: Payment Received: S __ (Cash) 

Check:l Include payment with cash or check written to "City of Novi: 

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASe PRINT 
P!ease submit one original signed application and 13 copies of aU supporting documentation relevant to the appeal, 

Applicant's Name A (\ f) S+ rI ('-jec $iV\:+h Date .:.ru I y J.)dU l3 
Company (if applicable) ---------------=--r-=--,--------------

Address' IDI3a Teed. Mffih City RiJkd< ST m( ZIP W9-~ 
'"VVhere an case correspondence is to be mailed. 

Applicant 

Phone Number (3t31 FAX Number ( ) __________ _ 

Request IS for: 

~ Residential Constmction (New! Existing) I Vacant Property I. Commercial I Signage 

1. Address of subject Z8A case: aJle Hen (j!'~ 5.+ ted NOlf; ZIP 1..f 0'.5 ] 7 
2. Sidwell Number. 5022 - 03, - 37 (p -oo:f may be obtained from Assessing Department (248) 347-0485 

3. Is the property within a Homeowners Association jurisdiction? NoK 

4. ZoningrRAiR-1iR-2iR-3iR-4iRT iRM-1 iRM-2 iMH iOS-1 iOS-2 i;)SC lOST_OTHER 

5. Property Owner Name (if other than applicant) rnlc.haeJ L;",k -\0 Lea.(lne L~(lk 

6. Does your appeal result from a Notice of Violation or Citation Issued? I Yes ~ No 

7. Indicate ordinance section(s) and variances requested: 

1. Section Variance requested ___________________ _ 

2. Section Variance requesled, ___________________ _ 

3. 

4. Section Variance requested, ___________________ _ 

8. Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing: 

a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description. 
b. The location and dimensions of all existing and proposed structures and uses on property. 
c. Any roads, easements, drains, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and setback 
d. Dimensions necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance. 

----



9. State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate 
sheet if necessary): !>, 

ttA.f'JS\...~9 %is+S \;)eCtiJ,\.$€ o~ +wo £rv.-J'S:. to pf'Op-erfy. 
Se\-ke-k &W\f\'\ ~roreA l;""f (50..dh <.>..'Je, ~.V\6·~ ~k) to IJeA,0 
(101~S,l,t"'C+lO[\ (@r!ag;'J ;;Jllt b2 ~ ~&±ed· Asb'''j fof' 
~ \200 ,/o..( i a 1AL..e_ . 

10. Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (Le., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common 
to other properties in the area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance: 

---r&JO ~O etc! ,,,4-s ' 

SIGN CASES ONLY: 

Your signature on this appHcation indicates that you agree to install a Moek..up Sign ten (1m days before the sc.1eduled ZBA 
meeting, 
Failure to Install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next scr.eduied ZBA 
me~ting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed wIThin 
five (5) days of the meetlng, If the case is denied, the applicant IS responsible far all costs invoived in the removal of the mock~ 
up oc actual sign (if erected under violation) within five (5) days of the meeting. 

Variance approval is void if pennit not obtained within one hundred eighty (180) days of date of decision. 
There is a five (5) day hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals. 
All property owners' within 300 feet of ZBA property address Wlil be notified of the ZBA case and variance requests. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: 

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building OfficlaV Inspector or Ordinance Officer made 

XConstruc1 New+lemelBuilding .==.-Addition to Existing Home/Building __ Accessory Building 

1 "lA' 
_ .. _Use ~Signage __ Other ~d- X <:tV ~""r~\e 

'" 
(-Lo:uSt,i~~4P{ ,~vO:Jv 

~.'~=~ kZ ~~s;~~ 
DECISION ON APPEAL 

~/"f1..L-3cJ ';";0/3 
to 

.~~ ?f), JOts 

~Granted ____ Denied Postponed by Request of AppliCZlnt __ _ Boord 

The Building InspeCtor is hereby dIrected to issue:l permit to the Applica."lt upon the :foUQwing items and .:onditions· 

Chairperson, Zorung Beard of Appeals Date 



210 Bernstadt St. 
Novi, Mi 48377 

City of Novi 
Zoning Board of Appeals 
10 Mile Rd. 
Novi, MI48375 

Re: Request for garage set back variance for the property known as 226 Henning 

Dear Novi Zoning Board of Appeals, 

We as the owners of the above listed property are in favor of the variance for a new garage on 
this property. Our plans are to sell Ann Stringer Smith this property after by the end of August 
2013. 

A garage nicely situated on this property would be a great benefit for the new home owner. 

If you have any questions regarding our stance of this variance please contact us at #248-231-
0169. 
Thank you for your time in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Michael J. 

leanne M. link 



June 2013 
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Novi. Mi 48377 

Zoning Board of Appeals 
City of No vi 
10 mile Road 
Novi, Mi 48375 

Re: Variance request for new garage construction at the address known as 226 Henning St. 

Dear Zoning Board of Appeals members. 

r.--.C A \..J,,J ~ \ 5 l"'t-'Kf\ am not opposed to the 8 
foot varlai:Jce requested by Ann Stringer Smith of 10132 Tccumsh Redford. MI 48239. 
impending owner of O\\l1er of 226 Henning Streer. otherwise known as Lot 17 of Lake woods 
subdivision, according to the plat fuerefore in Liber 49 of plats. page 20 of Oakland County 
Records. 

I anl fully aware that Ms. Ann Stringer Smifu intends 10 build a 20' wide x 22~ deep garage to 
lay the required 10 foot from the back of tile house fuat presently sits at 226 Henning Street I 
am aware this garage will maintain the proper 6 foot required distance from the north 
property line and at least 11 foot distance from the back property line. 

I also know the two buildings tOgefuer will be under the 25% maximum building to lot 
requirement ",.ith the lOt being approximately 5,618.75 square feet and the house and impending 
garage being 1,404 square feet tOgether and that the existing shed \,'il! be removed betore 
construction of ne\v garage. 

! understand that a 30 foot setback from property line (pembine Street side) to the south of 
this property is required to build this garage and only 22 feet exists for the requested 
setback. 
The variance of 8 feet needed for tbe set back from the property line to the south side of the 
impending garage is acceptable to me as a direct resident and neighbor of this properlY. 

Thank you for your time in this mauer. If you have any further questions regarding 
the requested variance please call # (2.4'("") (;, t 1" - 3$=72- Ce 

Si~V __ 

{/-J'~--

stance on 



June 20]3 

Co 7 ~/l?~ v ~~) 
Novi. Mi 48377 

Zoning Board of Appeals 
ChyofNovi 
10 mile Road 
Novi, Mi 48375 

Re: Variance request for new garage construction at the address known as 226 Henning St. 

De-dr Zoning Board of Appeals members, 

~];2. 
L /'212 .. a ;01.( am not opposed to the 8 
foot variance requested by Ann Stringer Smith of 10132 Tccumsh Redford, MI 48239, 
impending owner of oVvner of 226 Henning Street, othenvise knoVv'll as Lot 17 of Lakewoods 
subdivision, according to the plat therefore in Liber 49 of plats, page 20 of Oakland County 
Records. 

I am fully aware that Ms. Ann Stringer Smith intends to build a 20' ~yide l( 22" deep garage to 
lay the required 10 foot from the back of the house that presently sits at 2::6 Henning StreeL I 
am aware tbis garage will maintain the proper 6 foot required distance from tbe north 
property line and at least 11 foot distance from the back property line. 

I also know tile two buildings together will be under the 25% maximum building to lot 
requirement with the lot being approximately 5,618.75 square feet and the house and impending 
garage being 1,404 square feet together and that the existing shed ",ill be removed berore 
constmction of new garage. 

I understand that a 30 foot setback from property line (Pem bine Street side) to the south of 
this property is required to build this garage and only 22 feet exists for tbe requested 
setback. 
The variance of 8 feet needed for the set back from the property line to the south side of the 
impending garage is acecptable to me as a direct resident and neighbor of this property. 

Thank you for your lime in this malter. If you have any further questions regarding my stance on 
the requested variance please call # ( ) ____________ ' 

Sincere~/l 

c/# P~ J;;2fV5tJ2LJ /3 



June 2013 

),::5(5 flr/;£r;;J~ d~) 5T 
Novi, Mi 4837Y ;;> 

Zoning Board of Appeals 
City of No vi 
10 mile Road 
Novi, Mi 48375 

Re: Variance request for new garage construction at the address known as 226 Henning St. 

Dear Zoning Board of Appeals members, 
~ .. ..-'-

L ..- "' <:::-~ :../ ~ /' l .. ....-mU not opposed to the 8 
foot variance requested by Ann triDger Smith rJ 0 132 Tccumsh Redtord, M1 48239, 
impending owner of owner of226 Henning Street, othmvise knO\\In as Lot 17 of Lake woods 
subdivision, according to tbe plat therefore in Liber 49 of plats, page 20 of Oakland County 
Records. 

I am fully aware tbat Ms. Ann Stringer Smith intends to build a 20' wide x 22" deep garage \0 

lay the required to foot from the back of the housc tilat presently sits at 226 Henning Street. I 
am aware tbis garage will maintain the proper 6 foot required distance from the north 
property line and at !east 11 foot distance from the back property line. 

I also know the two buildings together will he under the 25% maximum building to lot 
requirement \vith the lot being approximately 5,618.75 square feet and the house and impending 
garage being 1,404 square teet together and that the existing shed will be removed before 
construction of new garage. 

I understand that a 30 foot setback from property line (pembine Street side) to tbe south of 
this property is required to build this garage aild only 22 feet exists for the requested 
setback. 
The variance of 8 feet needed for the set back from the property line to the south side of the 
impending garage is acceptable to me as a dir;~ct resident and neighbor of this property. 

Thank you tor your time in this matter. Ifyo~h~furJler questions regarding my stance on 
the requested variance please call # ( ) > ~. __ - ______ • 

Sincerely, ;;5 G - 5so-Q 1 c5£) 

/, /~cJ w;,:./ ." ~ 
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ORTGAGE CEITIFICAT 
:D TO ALL TITLE COMPANIES AND:-O ALLIED MORTGAGE CAPITAL 

Icant: MICHAEL AND LEANNE LINK 

PI'" 0 petty Description: 
I...Lir 17 of LAKE WOODS, City ofNov~ Oakland County, Michigan, as recorded in Liber 49 of Plats, P 

elf Oa.1dand County Records. 
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